Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE ADDRESS

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of Far East Holdings International Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the registered office address of the Company will be changed to Unit D1, 8/F., Kingston International Centre, 19 Wang Chiu Road, Kowloon Bay, Hong Kong with effect from Monday, 21 October 2024.

By order of the Board Far East Holdings International Limited Cheung Sze Ming Executive Director

Hong Kong, 21 October 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Cheung Sze Ming as executive Director; Mr. Zhu Weiwen as non-executive Director; and Mr. Mak Ka Wing, Patrick, Mr. Lam Wai Hung and Mr. Lam Cheung Shing, Richard as independent non-executive Directors.